  © Knowles 2014 StackiCap™Datasheet Issue 9 Release Date (26-Jan-2023)
 Page 1 of 8
Europe: KPD-Europe-sales@knowles.com : Asia: KPD-Asia-sales@knowles.com : USA: KPD-NA-sales@knowles.com
X7R StackiCap™ MLCC Capacitors
  Electrical Details
 Maximum Capacitance 5.6µF
 Temperature Coefficient of Capacitance (TCC) ±15% from -55˚C to +125˚C

Europe: KPD-Europe-sales@knowles.com : Asia: KPD-Asia-sales@knowles.com : USA: KPD-NA-sales@knowles.com
Ordering Information – StackiCap™ Range
1812 Y 500 0474 K J T WS2
Chip Size Termination
Voltage d.c.
(marking code)
Capacitance in Pico
farads (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric
Codes
Packaging
Suffix
Code
1812
2220
2225
3640
5550
8060
(refer to
factory)
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with
nickel barrier (100%
matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant.
H = FlexiCapTM
termination base with
nickel barrier (tin/lead
plating with min. 10%
lead).
Not RoHS compliant.
7 = FlexiCap™
Polymer termination,
Nickel barrier, Sn/Pb
Plated Solder (5-20%
Lead, non RoHS)
200/250 = 200V/250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
1K2 = 1.2kV
1K5 = 1.5kV
2K0 = 2kV
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits
are significant figures
of capacitance code.
The fourth digit is the
number of zeros
following.
e.g., 0474 = 470nF
Values are E12 series
J: ± 5%
K: ± 10%
M: ± 20%
X = X7R
E = X7R
(2R1) AEC-
Q200
J = X7R
(2R1) - Ni
Electrode
Stackicap
S = X7R
(2R1) AEC-
Q200
T = 178mm (7”) reel
R = 330mm (13”) reel
B = Bulk pack – tubs or